 02/01/02 2002 LINCOLN CONTINENTAL
MAJOR PRODUCT CHANGES
 - 1 - Lincoln Mercury
OVERVIEW
The 2002 Continental continues to provide the driving dynamics customers look for in Lincoln vehicles, while offering
Complimentary Maintenance on all Lincoln vehicles at no additional charge for the first three years/36,000 miles in
service.  The 2002 Continental replaces one exterior color from the 2001 model year and discontinues one exterior color.
An optional Vehicle Communication System (with portable analog-digital phone) is now available for 2002.

• Discontinued Colors:
— Aqua Blue Clearcoat Metallic
HOW TO ORDER A 2002 LINCOLN
CONTINENTAL
STEPS TO ORDER:  (after reviewing pre-
configured arrays)
1. Select Body Code
!"M97
2. Select Order Code
!"100A – Base
!"110A – Driver Select System
!"120A – Personal Security (w/DSS)
!"130A – Luxury Appearance (w/DSS)
3. Review Available Option Codes
4. Select Color & Trim
2001/2002 Lincoln Continental Order
Comparison
MODEL
2001 Model
Year
If you ordered…
2002 Model
Year
Now you
order…
Base M97 M97/100A
Base w/Driver
Select Sys. (Req.
Alpine Audio
Sys.)
M97/667/916 M97/110A
Base w/Driver
Select Sys. &
Personal
Security Pkg.
(Req. Alpine
Audio Sys. & 16"
Alum. Wheels)
M97/667/675/
64F/916 M97/120A
Base w/Driver
Select Sys. &
Luxury Appear.
Pkg. (Req. Alpine
Audio Sys.)
M97/667/54A/
916 M97/130A
FORD 1007
f
Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.
05/07/01 2002 LINCOLN CONTINENTAL
MAJOR STANDARD EQUIPMENT
LEGEND: #  =  New for this model year.
 - 2 - Lincoln Mercury
EXTERIOR
ANTENNA — Concealed in rear backlite window
BUMPERS, FRONT AND REAR — 5 mph capability
DOORS — Limousine front and rear w/flush glass
EXHAUST — Dual w/bright exposed tips
GLASS — Solar tint all around for reduced heat and fabric fading and passenger sun protection
Backlite glass tinting for rear passenger sun protection
GRILLE — Striking design made of flexible polycarbonate
HEADLAMPS — Unique high tech complex reflector headlamp with wraparound design
Cornering lamps
KEY PAD — Keyless entry key pad identifies driver
MIRRORS — Body colored sail mounted heated outside rearview mirrors tilt down when car is in reverse to improve rearward
vision
MOLDINGS — Body colored bodyside, front and rear fascia moldings w/bright chrome inserts
SEALS — Triple door seals to reduce wind noise and guide water away from passengers
TAILLAMPS — Distinctive, complex reflector taillamps
WHEELS — 16" 10-spoke brushed aluminum wheels
INTERIOR